		Audiney Docket No.: 4012-1	
Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595		U.S. Department of Commerce	
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office	
07-10-20	01	HEET	
AND			
To the Honorable Commis Please record the attached			
1. Name of conveying part,, 10177128	3Q	address of receiving party(ies):	
DELTROL CORP.  1560 West Pierce Street		INDUSTRIAL COMPANY	
300 West Fielde Succi		ple Avenue	
Milwaukee, WI 53204	Carpent	ersville, IL 60110-1990	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Addition	nal name(s) and address(es) attached?	
attached?	1	⊠ No	
☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		10 - <b>-2</b> per	
d outer	}		
Execution Dates: March 2, 2001	1		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application	n, the exec	cution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Pa	atent No(s).	
	5	664,913	
	٥,	004,713	
	1 10 🗖	AV FOLKI	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved: 1	
TOGETHER WITHOUT		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
JOSEPH D. KUBORN		⊠ Enclosed	
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP		☐ Authorized to charge Deposit	
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100		Account	
Milwaukee, WI 53202		8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	
		if paying by Deposit Account)	
9 Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	the forego	ing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document	t.		
91 . //	11		
Veronica K. Haupt Olhonica K.	Haripi	June 29, 2001	
Veronica K. Haupt Name of Person Signing  Veronica K. Haupt Signature	V	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
40.00 DF			
1			

07/10/2001 01 FC:581

PATENT

**REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0133** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DELTROL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent:

PATENT DATE OF ISSUANCE U.S. Patent 5,664,913 September 9, 1997

WHEREAS, ACME INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent in the United States, and to all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, the entire right, right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and to all reissues and reexaminations thereof. Assignor also sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the aforesaid patent and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name. Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee hereunder in all such legal actions by Assignee but at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

	DELTROL CORP.
	Name: DOHN OSTER W. Position: PRESIDENT
	STATE OF WOOLAND )  COUNTY OF MILMAUKEE )
	COUNTY OF MILMAUKEE ) SS:
	On the day of much, before me personally came John Osko, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that he is the President of Deltal Coop, that he executed the instrument in the name of
and its	nentioned.  That he had the authority to sign the same, and that he acknowledged that he executed the same as an act and deed of Delfal Cop, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
	Notary Public No
Bushing company	Notary Public /
derision	

Doc#: 1054137.2 25114:00004

Can

PATENT RECORDED: 07/02/2001 REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0134